

MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

Date

November 13, 2018

To:

Phillip Yelder, Human Relations Department

From:

Amy Bunnell, Water Services Department

Project Number		Project Name	Project Name						
89002847			Blue River Trail: Brush Creek to Stadium Drive (Segment B)						
Contract ID Numbe	r	Estimated Cost: (cost bre	eakdown attached)	Solicitation Date:					
394		\$	343,956.25	N/A					
Estimated Project D	uration: 540 calendar days	<u> </u>							
Note: Click the box to			7						
→FICB		☐ YES ☑ NO							
	☐ Construction	☐ Design-Build	☐ Non-Munic	☐ Non-Municipal Agency					
Contract	Design Professional	☐ Other Goods & Services	☐ Lease						
Category:	□ Professional Services	☐ Facilities Maintenance/Repair	☐ Tenant (MB	E/WBE)					
	☐ Other (Enter Type):		☐ Concession	☐ Concession					
Type:	☑ Original ☐ Amendme	ent No.							
Funding:	☑ City(MBE/WBE)	☐ Federal (DBE)	☐ State (DBE)					
	☐ Other:	☐ Grant#							
Construction Workfo	rce Goals: Are the estimated c	onstruction labor hours greater	than 800 and the	☐ Yes ☑ No					
estimated cost greater	than \$300,000? If yes, compl	ete "Required Crafts" Workshe	eet and include total	L 163 L 140					
number of hours in D	escription of Work.								
	eakdown attached - Page 2	☐ List of Required Crafts attach	ied - Page 3						
Description of work	:								
Design Professional t	o perform Construction Manag	gement Services (including con	struction administration	on, construction					
observation/inspectio	n, project documentation and	closeout) during the construction	on phase of the project	(Construction					
Contract No. 299).									
cc:									
	FOR HUMAN R	ELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE O	ONLY:						
☐ No Goals are set for	this Project; OR								
The following Goals	are approved for this Project	/5 % MBE / 0 %	WBE OR	% DBE					
		TAA T		1.					
Human Relations Dep	partment	- 444V D	Date: 11/2	8/18					
FOR FAIRNESS IN CO	NSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONL	Y ² Approved [☐ Disappoved [□ N/A					
		Д Арргочец	_ bisappoved t	→ N/A					
			Date						
200 00 11	vian aviv vi								
FOR GRANT AGENCY	USE ONLY	☐ Approved [☐ Disappoved [□ N/A					
5		Ι	Date						
l ppr n	to an acid a fordamal an atota annut m								

DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

² For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.

ESTIMATED COST BREAKDOWN FOR

PROJECT # 89002847 Stadium Drive (Segment B) PROJECT/CONTRACT NAME: Blue River Trail: Brush Creek to

Department Use						
Scopes of Work	Dollar	Amount	DBI	E ■MBE	WBE	
Construction Administration Services	\$	72,786.95			\$	32,000.00
Construction Observation Services	\$	251,292.73	\$	52,000.00		
Project Documentation/Closeout	\$	14,016.57			\$	3,000.00
Expenses	\$	5,860.00				
Department Recommendation Total Department Recommended Goal	\$	343,956.25	\$	52,000.00 15%	S	35,000.00 10%
Department recommended Goal				1370		1070
Human Relations Department Use Only:						
Scopes of Work	Dollar	Amount	□DBI	E □MBE	WBE	
					-	
HRD Recommendation Total	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-

NOTICE: The scopes of work and dollar amounts listed on this MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request are using internal estimates only for the purpose of analyzing the availability and capacity of M/W/DBEs to set appropriate target goals. Nothing contained within this form should be used to limit, restrict or mandate M/W/DBE participation in particular scopes of work for responding to